# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4261100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DORTE CETTI	01/26/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RPC SUPERFOS A/S	
Street Address:	SPOTORNO ALLE 8	
City:	TAASTRUP	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2630	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29546166

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (855)221-0917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-906-8600

Email: EBurgess@Dykema.com
Correspondent Name: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
Address Line 1: 1301 K STREET, NW
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100 WEST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67123-024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD H. TUSHIN
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD H. TUSHIN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=67123024Assignment#page1.tif source=67123024Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504214423 REEL: 041182 FRAME: 0618

Atty. Dkt. 67123-024

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, Dorte Cetti of Forchammersvej 6, 5th, DK-1920

Frederiksberg, Denmark, have made a certain new and useful invention

as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention

entitled LID FOR A CONTAINER, Serial No. 29/546,166, filed Nov. 19,

2015;

AND WHEREAS RPC Superfos A/S, of Spotorno Allé 8, DK-2630

Taastrup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said provisional patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer

and set over unto RPC Superfos A/S, its legal representatives, successors,

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional

patent application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States

and foreign countries which may be issued for the invention described

therein;

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any

Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to

said RPC Superfos A/S, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as

4821-3697-6171.1 ID\TUSHIN, RICHARD - 067123\000024

> PATENT REEL: 041182 FRAME: 0619

the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and I also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND I hereby grant the firm of DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

1.26/1-2017

Dorte Cetti

4821-3697-6171.1 ID\TUSHIN, RICHARD - 067123\000024